
2025 Indiana Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-11   Conf: 31-5   Home: 16-4   Away: 18-2   Neutral: 10-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Yeater (2), Harding (1), Wiberg (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Bilger (7), Harvey (4), Opp (26)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Clemens 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-72),
Harvey (15-20), Ball (13-15), Bilger (13-15), Etter-Cox (6-6), Clemens (5-11), Beidelschies (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Yeater, Morgan .494 52-49 180 75 89 11 7 2 49 120 .667 14 1 13 0 .533 0 0 41-43 60 2 8 .886
4 Thomas, Courtney .457 55-55 162 40 74 5 1 1 30 84 .519 26 5 18 0 .541 1 3 20-27 67 3 4 .946
27 Harvey, Abby .426 55-55 195 46 83 19 4 3 73 119 .610 13 1 11 0 .455 4 0 18-20 143 15 2 .988
19 Waddell, Whitney .426 55-55 190 76 81 14 2 1 34 102 .537 24 0 28 0 .491 0 2 39-42 72 110 21 .897
18 Harding, Sadie .400 55-54 150 31 60 9 0 2 35 75 .500 18 5 17 2 .469 4 3 8-10 35 70 14 .882
9 Bilger, Brylee .373 55-55 142 37 53 9 0 17 62 113 .796 42 20 31 0 .558 2 1 3-3 211 4 8 .964
20 Martin, Maddie .366 51-50 142 28 52 13 0 7 44 86 .606 12 3 3 3 .419 3 1 0-0 300 5 5 .984
42 May, Leah .315 45-38 92 32 29 5 0 4 25 46 .500 1 9 8 2 .379 1 4 5-5 44 55 3 .971
32 Phillips, Ella .287 44-38 101 11 29 6 2 3 39 48 .475 10 1 13 0 .348 3 1 1-1 16 1 4 .810
13 Clemens, Malayni .297 35-29 64 14 19 6 1 1 11 30 .469 8 0 9 0 .375 0 2 2-2 5 8 2 .867
3 Seitz, Maddie .250 40-1 4 15 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 3 0 2 0 .571 0 0 2-3 6 1 1 .875
23 Ruble, Sara .225 34-17 40 15 9 1 0 0 4 10 .250 3 0 5 0 .273 1 0 5-5 31 41 3 .960
7 Hackett, Arie .214 45-3 14 13 3 1 0 0 0 4 .286 0 0 5 0 .214 0 0 1-2 11 0 1 .917
1 Wiberg, Emma .200 37-0 5 17 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 5-7 1 1 1 .667
44 Durston, Samantha .200 8-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Poe, Chloe .176 25-1 17 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 4 1 3 0 .364 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
12 Humble, Morgan .143 8-0 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Veltman, Ashley .143 7-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
85 Thompson, Alexis .143 7-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Gearhart, Ella .111 13-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 1 1 .273 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
15 Merritt, Carli .091 15-1 11 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 5 0 .231 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
11 Bilger, Aliya .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Beidelschies, Isabelle .000 29-13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 22 1 .963
99 Cirillo, Casey .000 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 0 1 .667
8 Paulson, Olivia .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .382 55-55 1549 461 592 101 17 41 411 850 .549 187 48 184 8 .459 19 17 152-174 1032 380 81 .946
Opponents .272 55-55 1412 228 384 77 7 20 188 535 .379 136 25 251 7 .344 11 21 28-37 992 381 89 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Ball, Jordyn 2.44 24-4 35 30 18 4-0 2 175.1 179 84 61 48 162 35 3 13 .252 7 13 0 3 6
2 Beidelschies, Isabelle 3.90 11-6 30 13 3 1-0 3 97.0 112 72 54 37 30 24 2 5 .276 0 5 0 4 9
13 Clemens, Malayni 4.18 9-0 21 10 0 0-0 1 58.2 66 40 35 29 51 13 1 0 .288 7 6 0 3 5
50 Etter-Cox, Emma 13.78 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 17 22 21 22 7 4 0 1 .340 8 1 0 1 0
10 Gearhart, Ella 15.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 10 7 6 0 1 1 1 1 .556 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.60 44-11 99 55 21 8 6 344.1 384 225 177 136 251 77 7 20 .272 23 25 0 11 21
Opponents 8.55 11-44 103 55 20 0 1 330.2 592 460 404 187 184 101 17 41 .382 34 48 0 19 17



2025 Indiana Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Poe, Chloe 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Merritt, Carli 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Etter-Cox, Emma 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
27 Harvey, Abby 160 143 15 2 .988 1 15 5 .750 4 0
20 Martin, Maddie 310 300 5 5 .984 12 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ball, Jordyn 45 6 38 1 .978 1 13 2 .867 0 0
42 May, Leah 102 44 55 3 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bilger, Brylee 223 211 4 8 .964 0 13 2 .867 7 1
2 Beidelschies, Isabelle 27 4 22 1 .963 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Ruble, Sara 75 31 41 3 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thomas, Courtney 74 67 3 4 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hackett, Arie 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Waddell, Whitney 203 72 110 21 .897 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Yeater, Morgan 70 60 2 8 .886 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Harding, Sadie 119 35 70 14 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Seitz, Maddie 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Clemens, Malayni 15 5 8 2 .867 1 5 6 .455 0 0
32 Phillips, Ella 21 16 1 4 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wiberg, Emma 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Cirillo, Casey 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gearhart, Ella 2 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bilger, Aliya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Humble, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Veltman, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Durston, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Paulson, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
85 Thompson, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1493 1032 380 81 .946 30 56 16 .778 11 1
Opponents 1462 992 381 89 .939 39 293 39 .883 26 0


